FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

602

	1		Sections Sections
a) General Diary R	eference : Entry No. 622	Dated- 18:10:23	Sections Time 20:35 lmrs
b) Occurrence of O	Mence: Day Wednesday	Date 18.10.23 Inbetweetin	ne 18145 hrs. and 20115 hrs. D. No. 622 at the P.
Type of Information	n: Written/Oral Written (Typed)	
Place of Occurrence AddressKesh	ce: a) Direction and Distance for No. 2016	romps. Approx 09 KM Sout Dist - Punulia on Barabas	th West from Kenda PS 2017 - Sindri - Kenda Pitch 11 JL NO - 09
			District
Complainant / Info			
Name: Nage	ndra Nall Das		
) Father's / Husbar	nd's Name Lt Nitya Non	ida Das	
Date / Year of birth	h 59 yrs	d) Nationality	
Address Gour	anga Pana ward No.	-16 PS+PO-Katowa Dist	-Punba Bondhaman
Details of known/st	uspected/unknown/accused w	ith full particulars	
Attach separate st	heet, if necessary): Accuse	ed Persons-	
(1) Dil Ma	hammad Answiy @ 1	Gera , S/O-Karim Ansar	лу
2) Tafik	Sha, S/o- Tyakub S	ha.	,
	' '	a, Ps-Puncha, Dist-P	Purulia
		a, is farena, but	anatiei
and oth	1883		
Reasons for delay i	in reporting by the complained	Noformant.	Υ
versor a for adiay i	rreporting by the complainant	Anromant	XX
Orticulars of name	tios stolen/involved : (Attach a	One	Tata Yodha Pickup hawing
Regn No- WB ?	39 C 0055 (2) Total 50	pieces Galvanize Iran made t	Plate use for moad safely Gu
Coi Pos Length	approx 6 feet wide app	rox 5.5 inch, curve both side	approx 9.4 inch
Total value of prop	erties stolen/avolved	ten see men cante sen and	
Inquest report/UD	Case no if any		

10. Total value of properties stolent involved

11. Inquest report/U.D. Case no., if any:

12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required)

The orciginal written complaint of the complainant which is theated as FIR is attached herewith.

Turan kn Dawn

Officer-in-Charge
18/10/23

13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) ws 279/411 1p Kenda Police Station

Purtulia

registered the case and took up the investigation/directed. SI. Biswajit. Bandhapadhyay. to take up the investigation/transferred to P.S.

on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.

Turan kn Dawn

Officer-in-Charge
18/10/23

Officer-in-Charge
18/10/23

Signature of the Office Station with

Name: Turan kuman.

Signature/Thumb-impression of the Complainant/Informent

Number if any DIST-PURVLIA.



The Officer In-charge, Kenda Police Station, Dist. - Purulia.

Ref: Kenda PS GDE No- 619, Date-18/10/2023.

Sir.

In producing herewith, the arrested accused persons namely 1) Dil Mahammad Ansary @ Gera (23) S/o-Karim Ansary of vill- Nopara, PS-Puncha, Dist-Purulia driver of Tata Yodha Pick up having registration no- WB 39C- 0055 2) Tafik Sha (20) S/o- Iyakub Sha of vill- Nopara, PS-Puncha, Dist-Purulia Khalasi of Tata Yodha Pick up having registration no- WB 39C- 0055 along with seized articles (1) One Tata Yodha Pick up having registration no- WB 39C- 0055 (2) Total 50 pieces Galvanize iron made plate use for road safety guard, (01pcs length approx 06 feet, wide approx 5.5 inch, curve both side approx 2.4 inch) loaded on the Tata Yodha Pick up having registration no- WB 39C- 0055 under proper seizure list.

I, SI Nagendra Nath Das of Kenda PS do hereby lodge a written complaint against the aforesaid accused persons, to the effect that on 18/10/2023 myself along with C/870 Arup Karmakar and C/812 Tanmay Kundu were engaged in my special mobile duty at Kenda PS area perform special mobile duty at PS area vide Kenda PS CC No-1852/23 Dated-18/10/2023. As per order of OC Kenda PS when we were performed special mobile duty near Keshya More under Kenda PS Dist-Purulia and my reliable source information that one Tata Yodha Pick up loaded with Galvanize iron made plate use for road safety guard, (01pcs length approx 06 feet, wide approx 5.5 inch, curve both side approx 2.4 inch) coming from Barabazar side through Barabazar-Sindri-Kenda Pitch road. After gating information myself along with my accompanying forces rushed to the anticipated place and reached at near Keshya More at 18:45 hrs. on way I have tried to collect local witnesses from the nearby villages, but not to avail all my efforts ended in vain. On seeing the Police Party from a distance two persons tried to flee away from the spot leaving behind the Tata Yodha Pick up bearing no WB 39C-0055 loaded with Galvanize iron made plate of road safety guard; however we the police party after a hot chased could intercept. On demand they failed to produce any valid papers in respect of possession of the above noted articles. So, it is reasonable to believe that the above noted accused persons collected the said above noted articles either by theft or by any fraudulent means from anywhere and transporting the same for selling to someone. As such, there is every reason to believe that the above noted articles illegally. So, I seized the same under proper seizure list in between 19:05 Hrs to 19:55 Hrs & duly signed by witnesses. During further interrogation they confessed their guilt. As such I arrested them and issued proper arrest memo is liable for prosecution U/S-379/411 IPC.

I therefore pray before you, kindly lodge an FIR against the accused persons 1) Dil Mahammad Ansary @ Gera (23) S/o-Karim Ansary of vill- Nopara, PS-Puncha, Dist-Purulia 2) Tafik Sha (20) S/o-Iyakub Sha of vill- Nopara, PS-Puncha, Dist-Purulia and others as per law and arrange for its investigation.

Enclosure:

i) Memo of Arrest

ii) Seizure List

Received on 18.10.23 at 20:35 mrs and Started Kenda PS Cone NO-72/23. Dtd-18.10.23 U/S-379/411 IPC

Tufan Kr. Dawn 8 18/10/23

* Officer-in-Charge Kenda Police Station Purulia Yours faithfully, nagen fore north das

(SI Nagendra Nath Das) Kenda PS, Dist- Purulia

Date- 18.10.2023